FACTS & FIGURES Fleet finance, firm orders, aircraft transactions, list prices and lease rates

Fleet Finance — deals report

Borrower Country
AWI Finance China

Gol Brazil

HK Airport Authority China (HK)
Southwest Airlines Us

TAM Brazil
NACIL India
NCAL India
Northwest Airlines Us
Southern Air Us
Emirates Airline UAE
Finnair Finland
Japan Airlines Japan
Sheremetyevo Russia
Voronezh Aircraft Russia

Firm orders from 19th September to

Asset Size
757s $30m
21737-800s $310m
Refinance, working captl ~ $927m

Improved debt-equity ratio $500m
10 spare engines

17 Boeing jets $1.23bn
same as above $200m
27 Embraer 175s $454m
3747Fs & 6 777Fs $300m
Two 777-200LRs $239m

One CF34-10E5 powered Embraer
190LR

1x777-300ER $121m
Third terminal $175m
AN148 assembly jigs $40m

Structure

Fiveyear revolving credit

PDP

Three year revolving credit facility
EETCs (secured by 16 737-700s

Export credit

commercial loan

EETCs

Credit facility

12-year French credit export lease

euro/dollar lease
15 year, fully amortising financing

12-year loan
credit facility

Lead arranger(s)

Bank of Taiwan, Land Bank of Taiwan, Bank f Kaohsiung

Eight banks including Calyon and Citigroup
14 banks

Calyon, Natixis

Ex-Im Bank, ABN Amro

The State Bank of India, ICICI

Morgan Stanley, Citigroup, JP Morgan
CIBC World Markets

BNP Paribas, Capstar Partners

West LB, Embraer, Finnair

West LB, with Japan Bank for International
Cooperation as guarantor

Bank for International Cooperation
Vneshtorgbank

October 2007

Date closed
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Sep-07
Oct-07

0Oct-07
0Oct-07

Oct-07
0Oct-07

Order Manufacturer Variant
date & Type

19/09/2007 Airbus A320 230 (IAE)
20/09/2007 Airbus A319 110 (CFM)
20/09/2007 Airbus A319 CJ (CFM)
20/09/2007 Airbus A320 200 (Engines Un.)
20/09/2007 Airbus A320 210 (CFM)
20/09/2007 Airbus A321 230 (IAE)
20/09/2007 Airbus A330 320 (P&W)
21/09/2007 Boeing 737 (NG) 800 Winglets
25/09/2007 Boeing 737 (NG) BBJ1
27/09/2007 Airbus A320 200 (Engines Un.)
27/09/2007 Boeing 737 (NG) BBJ1
28/09/2007 Boeing 737 (NG) 800 Winglets
30/09/2007 Embraer 190 LR
30/09/2007 Embraer 190 LR
04/10/2007 Boeing 737 (NG) 800 Winglets
05/10/2007 Airbus A319 110 (CFM)
05/10/2007 Airbus A320 210 (CFM)
05/10/2007 Airbus A321 210 (CFM)
05/10/2007 Airbus A330 220 (P&W)
05/10/2007 Airbus A350 900XWB (RR)
09/10/2007 Airbus A320 230 (IAE)
10/10/2007 Airbus A320 230 (IAE)
12/10/2007 Boeing 737 (NG) 800 Winglets
15/10/2007 Boeing 737 (NG) BBJ1
18/10/2007 CASA C-295 MPA

Aircraft transactions — 18th September to 30th September 2007

Customer Order  Quantity Engines

/Swap at Order
Middle East Airlines Order 2 V2500-2527-A5
Lufthansa Order 6 CFM56-5B6/P
Jetalliance Flugbetriebs Order 1 CFM56-5B7/3
Lufthansa Order 4 Un.-Un.
Swiss Order 2 CFM56-5B4/2
Lufthansa Order 20 V2500-2533-A5
Swiss Order 9 PW4000-4168A
SAS Order 2 CFM56-7B26/3
Un. non-commercial customer Order 1 CFM56-7B26/3
Ural Airlines Order 5 Un.-Un.
Un. non-commercial customer Order 1 CFM56-7B26/3
Un. commercial customer Order 34 CFM56-7B26/3
TAME Ecuador Order CF34-10E6
Un. commercial customer Order 9 CF34-10E5
Un. commercial customer Order 5 CFM56-7B26/3
UsS Airways Order 10 CFM56-5B6/P
US Airways Order 40 CFM56-5B4/P
UsS Airways Order 10 CFM56-5B3/P
UsS Airways Order 10 PW4000-4168A
US Airways Order 2 Trent-1700
Tiger Airways Order 30 V2500-2527-A5
Wizz Air Order 50 VV2500-2527-A5
Jet Airways Order 20 CFM56-7B24/3
Un. non-commercial customer Order 1 CFM56-7B27/3
Chilean Navy Order 3 PW100-127G

Source: Ascend CASE Database

Contract
Date
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
18/09/2007
19/09/2007
19/09/2007

A/C

S/N

3236
34407
36075
32538
24788
27924
27924
340A-116
19000103
19000103
19000103
19000105
49264
3251

A/C

Model
A320-214
737-800
737-800
737-700
737-500
737-300
737-300
340A
190-100AR
190-100AR
190-100AR
190-100AR

DC-9-82 (MD-82)

A321-231

Owner

Name

Afrigiyah Airways
Unknown

Ryanair

Southwest Airlines
Aurora Aviation Group
IHL 1 Inc

IHL 1 Inc

Air Nelson

jetBlue Airways
GECAS

GECAS

Air Canada

Jetran International
China Southern Airlines

Operator
Name

Afrigiyah Airways
Turkish Airlines (THY)

Ryanair

Southwest Airlines
Aurora Aviation Group

Tiriac Air
Tiriac Air
Air Nelson

jetBlue Airways
jetBlue Airways

GECAS

Air Canada

Jetran International
China Southern Airlines

Event

Remarks

Delivered new

Bought lease intact
Delivered new
Delivered new

Bought for lease/resale
Returned off sub-lease
Leased Operating
Returned off lease
Delivered new

Leased Operating
Bought for lease/resale
Delivered new

Bought for lease/resale
Delivered new



Airc

ft transactions —

Contract
Date
19/09/2007
19/09/2007
19/09/2007
19/09/2007
19/09/2007
19/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
20/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
21/09/2007
24/09/2007
24/09/2007
24/09/2007
24/09/2007
24/09/2007

29th — 30th October 2008 Espace Grande Arche, Paris

A/C A/C Owner

S/N Model Name

3234 A320-214 GECAS

3234 A320-214 GECAS

3252 A319-132 The CIT Group Inc

3252 A319-132 The CIT Group Inc

23232 737-300 Greenwich Kahala Airlease
23231 737-300 Greenwich Kahala Airlease
14501015 ERJ-135BJ Legac Dalcam LLC

625 DHC6-300 Air Inuit

852 A330-243 Etihad Airways

249 A320-231 Aurora Aviation Group
36076 737-800 Ryanair

35076 737-800 BOC Aviation

35076 737-800 BOC Aviation

23080 737-200 Global Aircraft Solutions
19000106 190-100AR US Airways

17000183 175-200LR Republic Airways Holdings
17000183 175-200LR Republic Airways Holdings
902413 L-410UVP-E3 Aircraft Systems SA
14500993 ERJ-135BJ Legac General Aviation Services LLC

3254 A321-231 British Airways

3239 A320-232 Turkish Airlines (THY)

1464 A320-232 Jetscape

1464 A320-232 Jetscape

3253 A319-133 Volaris

3253 A319-133 RBS Aviation Capital

3253 A319-133 RBS Aviation Capital

24121 757-200EM Gestair

30728 737-800 ILFC

30728 737-800 ILFC

35683 737-800 Alaska Airlines

19000107 195-200AR

19000108 190-100AR Air Canada

286 DHC6-300 Aero Coastal LLC

49393 DC-9-82 (MD-82) Bank of Utah Trustee

7076 CRJ-100ER The CIT Group Inc

8056 Challenger 850 Wells Fargo Bank NW NA Trustee
UE-338 Beech 1900D Wells Fargo Bank NW NA Trustee

AERO-EI;EINE . 008

EXHIBITION
SPACE
IS NOW ON SALE

Supported by:

Ln () 85) (C5(0)

Aviation Industry Exhibitions
Tel: +44 (0) 207 828 4376

WWW.aeroengineexpo.com

Operator

Name

Juneyao Airlines
GECAS

The CIT Group Inc
Mandala Airlines

US Airways

US Airways

Dalcam LLC

Air Inuit

Etihad Airways

Air Moldova

Ryanair

Hainan Airlines

BOC Aviation

Global Aircraft Solutions
US Airways

Republic Airways Holdings
Republic Airlines
Aircraft Systems SA
General Aviation Services LLC
British Airways
Turkish Airlines (THY)
Jetscape

Blue Wings

Volaris

Volaris

RBS Aviation Capital
Gestair

Shanghai Airlines
ILFC

Alaska Airlines

Air Canada

Aero Coastal LLC

Bank of Utah Trustee

Georgian Airways

Wells Fargo Bank NW NA Trustee
Wells Fargo Bank NW NA Trustee

Event

Remarks

Leased Operating
Delivered new for lease
Delivered new for lease
Leased Operating
Bought lease intact
Bought lease intact
Delivered new

Bought second-hand
Delivered new

Leased Operating
Delivered new

Leased Operating
Delivered new for lease
Bought for lease/resale
Delivered new
Delivered new for lease
Leased Operating
Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Delivered new
Delivered new
Returned off lease
Leased Operating
Delivered new

Leased Operating
Bought for lease/resale
Bought second-hand
Leased Operating
Delivered new for lease
Delivered new
Delivered new
Delivered new

Bought second-hand
Bought for lease/resale
Leased Operating
Bought for lease/resale
Bought for lease/resale
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Aircraft transactions —

Contract
Date

24/09/2007
24/09/2007
24/09/2007
24/09/2007
24/09/2007
24/09/2007
25/09/2007
25/09/2007
25/09/2007
25/09/2007
25/09/2007
25/09/2007
25/09/2007
25/09/2007
25/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
26/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
27/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
28/09/2007
29/09/2007
29/09/2007
29/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007
30/09/2007

70

A/C
S/N

0406

129
36612
23553
29336
20836
11326
11326
036
15132
UE-095
2037

866

3242
33642
14500954
14501007
UE-032
317

317

3237
3240
3240
3240
36847
36847
23790
340B-375
340B-375
340A-097
19000111
17000184
17000184
SH3120
AC-666
TC-264
DC-890B
AT-067
3213
3085

139
34905
36074
29660
34905
34905
28630
26292
26288
19000113
19000112
17000186
17000186
48503
938
11461
11461
14500992
49670
49831
15142
15142
868

3238
28232
28230
3214
19000110
19000114
19000114
4173
27454
17000185
008

004

041

014

005

004

173

008

8043
0289
0287
0278
0255
0233

A/C
Model

ATR42-300
A300B4-203F
737-700
737-300
737-300
737-200C
Fokker 100
Fokker 100
DHC8-102
CRJ-900
Beech 1900D
ATP
A330-343
A320-214
737-800
ERJ-135BJ Legac
ERJ-135BJ Legac
Beech 1900D
A330-223
A330-223
A320-216
A320-214
A320-214
A320-214
737-800
737-800
737-200
340B+
340B+

340A
190-100AR
175-200LR
175-200LR
SD.330-200
Metro I
Metro Il
Metro 23
Merlin IVA
A320-216
A319-115CJ
A300B4-203F
737-800
737-800
737-800
737-800
737-800
737-700
737-300
737-300
190-100LR
190-100AR
175-200LR
175-200LR
MD-11P
Jetstream 32EP
Fokker 100
Fokker 100
ERJ-145LI
DC-9-87 (MD-87)
DC-9-87 (MD-87)
CRJ-900
CRJ-900
A330-243
A318-112Elite
737-800
737-800
328JET-310
190-100LR
190-100AR
190-100AR
DHC8-402Q
737-300
170-100LR
DHC8-102
DHC8-102
DHC8-102
DHC8-102
DHC8-102
DHC8-102
DHC8-102
DHC8-102
Challenger 850
ATR42-300
ATR42-300
ATR42-300
ATR42-300
ATR42-300

Owner
Name

ATR Asset Management
Tristar Air

Southwest Airlines
Aurora Aviation Group

Mercantile Leasing

SGI Technical Services
SGI Technical Services
Skytrans

Delta Air Lines

Skyline Enterprises

BAe Systems Regional Aircraft
China Eastern Airlines
Air Berlin

Ryanair

Raz Air Ltd

Flight Options
Unknown (South Africa)
ILFC

ILFC

Iberia

TAM Linhas Aereas
AWAS

AWAS

Aviation Capital Group
Aviation Capital Group
Celtic Capital Corporation

Wells Fargo Bank NW NA Trustee
Wells Fargo Bank NW NA Trustee

Aviation Inventory Resources
Air Canada

Republic Airways Holdings
Republic Airways Holdings
McNeely Charter Service
McNeely Charter Service
Michael Timothy Hendrickson
Bearskin Airlines

McNeely Charter Service

Air One (Italy)

Czech Air Force

Kuzu Airlines Cargo

Spicelet

Ryanair

Petters Aircraft Leasing LLC
Babcock & Brown

Babcock & Brown

GECAS

ILFC

ILFC

Regional

US Airways

Northwest Airlines

Northwest Airlines

Boeing Capital Corporation
Professional Aviation Group
Capital Lease Aviation
Capital Lease Aviation

Hainan Airlines

Sunrider International

1time Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Delta Air Lines

Etihad Airways

National Air Services

AerCap

AerCap

Aviando Services LLC
Aerorepublica

GECAS

GECAS

Tassili Airlines

AWAS

EgyptAir

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Jet Alliance (Austria)

Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S

Operator
Name

ATR Asset Management
Tristar Air

Southwest Airlines
Aurora Aviation Group

Air Slovakia

SGI Technical Services
AerCap

Skytrans

Delta Air Lines

Skyline Enterprises

West Air Sweden

China Eastern Airlines

Air Berlin

Ryanair

London Executive Aviation
Flight Options

Unknown (South Africa)
TAP Portugal

ILFC

Iberia

TAM Linhas Aereas

TAM Linhas Aereas

AWAS

Jet Airways (India)

Aviation Capital Group
Canadian North

Rex Regional Express

Rex Regional Express
Aviation Inventory Resources
Air Canada

Republic Airways Holdings
Republic Airlines

McNeely Charter Service
McNeely Charter Service
Michael Timothy Hendrickson
Bearskin Airlines

McNeely Charter Service
Air One (Italy)

Czech Air Force

Kuzu Airlines Cargo
Spicelet

Ryanair

Sun Country Airlines
Spicelet

Babcock & Brown

GECAS

ILFC

ILFC

Regional

US Airways

Northwest Airlines
Compass Airlines

Boeing Capital Corporation
Professional Aviation Group
SkyWest Airlines

Capital Lease Aviation
Hainan Airlines

Sunrider International
1time Airlines

Freedom Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Etihad Airways

National Air Services
Caribbean Airlines
Caribbean Airlines

Aviando Services LLC
Aerorepublica

GECAS

Aerorepublica

Tassili Airlines

Air Baltic

EgyptAir

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Skytrans

Jet Alliance (Austria)
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S
Nordic Aviation Contractor A/S

Event
Remarks

Returned off lease
Bought off lease
Delivered new

Bought for lease/resale
Returned off lease
Bought lease intact
Bought for lease/resale
Returned off lease
Bought second-hand
Delivered new

Bought second-hand
Leased Operating Est
Delivered new
Delivered new
Delivered new

Bought lease intact
Delivered new

Bought second-hand
Leased Operating
Returned off lease
Delivered new
Delivered new

Leased Operating
Bought for lease/resale
Leased Operating
Delivered new for lease
Leased Operating
Returned off sub-lease
Leased Operating Est
Bought for lease/resale
Delivered new
Delivered new for lease
Leased Operating
Bought off lease
Bought off lease
Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Bought off lease
Delivered new
Delivered new

Bought second-hand
Delivered new
Delivered new

Bought lease intact
Leased Operating
Bought for lease/resale
Returned off lease
Returned off lease
Returned off lease
Delivered new
Delivered new
Delivered new

Leased Operating
Returned off lease
Bought for lease/resale
Leased Operating
Bought for lease/resale
Delivered new

Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Leased Operating
Delivered new
Delivered new
Delivered new

Bought lease intact
Bought lease intact
Bought for lease/resale
Delivered new
Delivered new for lease
Leased Operating
Delivered new

Leased Operating
Delivered new
Returned off sub-lease
Returned off sub-lease
Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Bought off lease
Bought off lease
Delivered new

Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
Bought second-hand
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List prices and lease rates

Average CMV Dry Lease Rate Seating*
Manufacturer Type List Price Oldest Newest Oldest Newest (Typical C+Y)
Airbus A300-600R $8.00m $34.60m $0.160m $0.295m 267
Airbus A310-200 $3.62m $5.63m $0.700m $0.085m 240
Airbus A310-300 $7.25m $26.96m $0.145m $0.225m 240
Airbus A318-100 $52.80m $20.66m $28.75m $0.180m $0.250m 100
Airbus A319-100 $63.30m $19.61m $39.74m $0.235m $0.360m 124
Airbus A320-200 $66.75m $11.29m $45.80m $0.150m $0.410m 150
Airbus A321-100 $19.35m $27.41m $0.225m $0.275m 185
Airbus A321-200 $81.55m $30.58m $54.54m $0.260m $0.450m 185
Airbus A330-200 $164.35m $48.06m $106.53m $0.625m $0.900m 250
Airbus A330-300 $182.75m $33.74m $110.66m $0.450m $0.900m 269
Airbus A340-200 $19.58m $39.06m $0.450m $0.600m 250
Airbus A340-300 $196.05m $25.38m $106.93m $0.375m $0.900m 269
Airbus A340-500 $215.45m $78.49m $118.74m $0.800m $0.975m 258
Airbus A340-600 $226.75m $81.85m $120.18m $0.850m $1.100m 322
Airbus A350-800 $169.30m 250
Airbus A350-900 $188.15m 280
Airbus A380-800 $305.80m $189.55m $189.55m $1.700m $1.700m 555
Boeing B717-200 $9.13m $19.84m $0.125m $0.180m 117
Boeing B737-300 $7.06m $16.92m $0.125m $0.200m 134
Boeing B737-400 $12.00m $21.75m $0.175m $0.210m 144
Boeing B737-500 $7.71m $15.08m $0.150m $0.175m 104
Boeing B737-600 $51.00m $15.75m $28.46m $0.170m $0.265m 103
Boeing B737-700 $59.00m $24.36m $41.38m $0.235m $0.370m 134
Boeing B737-800 $70.50m $32.17m $49.88m $0.330m $0.425m 154
Boeing B737-900 $75.25m $30.33m $47.03m $0.250m $0.350m 172
Boeing B747-400 $231.75m $31.01m $106.45m $0.450m $1.000m 347
Boeing B757-200 $9.57m $38.18m $0.150m $0.300m 188
Boeing B767-200ER $11.26 $26.25m $0.200m $0.350m 158
Boeing B767-300ER $141.00m $22.53m $76.24m $0.450m $0.675m 190
Boeing B777-200 $186.50m $29.91m $113.56m $0.400m $0.900m 313
Boeing B777-200ER $201.25m $63.13m $132.29m $0.700m $1.050m 313
Boeing B777-200LR $231.00m $131.23m $144.88m $0.950m $1.100m 313
Boeing B777-300 $222.00m $61.88m $123.33m $0.650m $0.975m 382
Boeing B777-300ER $250.75m $120.67m $167.27m $1.200m $1.400m 350
Boeing B787-8 $162.00m 220
Boeing B787-9 $183.25m
Boeing McDonnell Douglas MD-11 $28.77m $44.27m $0.300m $0.375m 285
Boeing McDonnell Douglas MD-81 $0.59m $2.51Tm $0.025m $0.040m 144
Boeing McDonnell Douglas MD-82 $2.14m $4.64m $0.035m $0.065m 144
Boeing McDonnell Douglas MD-83 $2.86m $5.21m $0.060m $0.085m 144
Boeing McDonnell Douglas MD-87 $3.39m $4.26m $0.060m $0.065m 109
Boeing McDonnell Douglas MD-88 $3.16m $5.05m $0.065m $0.085m 144
Boeing McDonnell Douglas MD-90 $5.66m $7.98m $0.080m $0.090m 144
Bombardier (Canadair) CRJ-100/200 $24.20m $6.01m $15.68m $0.055m $0.120m 50
Bombardier (Canadair) CRJ-700 $29.50m $14.55m $22.75m $0.150m $0.225m 70
Bombardier (Canadair) CRJ-900 $32.70m $18.36m $27.70m $0.185m $0.245m 86
Bombardier Q200 $14.70m $3.89m $12.83m $0.050m $0.090m 37
Bombardier Q300 $15.70m $3.16m $15.26m $0.065m $0.130m 50
Bombardier Q400 $22.80m $11.60m $21.05m $0.135m $0.190m 70
Embraer ERJ-135 $17.67m $6.95m $11.78m $0.070m $0.100m 37
Embraer ERJ-145 $23.12m $8.34m $18.98m $0.850m $0.145m 50
Embraer E170 LR $29.47m $19.46m $25.22m $0.190m $0.225m 70
Embraer E175 LR $31.71m $22.81m $26.70m $0.225m $0.240m 82
Embraer E190 LR $35.12m $26.74m $30.97m $0.250m $0.95m 100
Embraer E195 LR $37.09m $30.99m $33.76m $0.265m $0.305m 108
Fokker Fokker 70 $2.92m $4.13m $0.070m $0.085m 80
Fokker Fokker 100 $2.30m $7.75m $0.750m $0.090m 108
ATR 42-500 $14.20m $5.04m $15.29m $0.080m $0.155m 48
ATR 72-500 $18.75m $6.58m $18.06m $0.095m $0.180m 70
*Typical Seating is to be used as a mere indicator of the more common seating arrangements. OAG

It varies highly from customer to customer and it is not wise to use these figures for calculations on a per seat basis:

Worldwide fleet summary by region — September 2007

Region Net Delivered Leased Purchased Retired Returned Fleet at 10th
Orders New 2nd hand to lessor September 2007
Africa 15 5 5 7 0 3 1575
Asia 3 5 7 0 4 1 697 5
Europe 85 22 24 31 0 41 9083 Q
Middle East 5 4 0 2 0 1 986
North America 34 37 12 55 4 16 9498 §
Pacific Rim 106 16 21 11 0 6 4333 3
South America -4 8 8 8 0 0 2264 7
Total 28,436

72




